



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 1198/2025**

NARESH BEDI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rahul Sharma, Mr. Darshitha P.
Mandoth, Mr. Harsh Bansiwala, Adv.

versus

VANDANA BEDI & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. H. L. Tikku, Sr. Adv., Ms.
Yashmeet Kaur, Mr. Hitesh Wadhwa,
Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

11.09.2025

%

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. Mediation has failed. Let a response on behalf of the respondent be filed before the next date of hearing with an advance copy to the learned counsel for the petitioner.
3. List on 27.11.2025, i.e. date already fixed.

AMIT SHARMA, J

SEPTEMBER 11, 2025/kr/sp