



\$~48

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 1198/2025 & CM APPL. 49086/2025**

NARESH BEDI

.....Petitioner

Through:
versus

VANDANA BEDI & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. H.L. Tikku, Sr. Adv. with Mr.
Yashmeet Kaur, Mr. Rahul Regmi,
Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

27.11.2025

%

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. Response on behalf of respondent no.1 and 2 is on record.
3. List for hearing on 29.04.2026.

AMIT SHARMA, J

NOVEMBER 27, 2025/nk/db