



\$~42

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CONT.CAS(C) 1198/2025 and CM APPL.49086/2025

NARESH BEDI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rahul Sharma and Mr. Nirvikar
Giri, Advs.

versus

VANDANA BEDI & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. H. L. Tikku, Sr. Adv. and Mr.
Yashmeet, Adv. for R-1 and 2
(through v/c)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

%

29.04.2026

1. Hon'ble Judge is busy in Administrative Meeting.
2. List on 08.10.2026.

By order

Court Master

APRIL 29, 2026/at